April 1, 2024

My name is Justin Weaver, President of the Sonoma Jr. Dragons Football and Cheer non-profit program. We are reaching out to our local community to fundraise for our upcoming 2024 season.

The 2024 registration fee to participate in either football or cheer is \$250 per child. We provide scholarships for athletes upon request and will never turn a child away from participating because of family financial difficulty.

The registration fees do not cover operating costs such as uniforms, fields, lights, referees, and insurance. We rely on snack bar sales and community donations to offset these costs which are estimated to be in excess of \$20,000 this year.

Sonoma Jr. Dragons is a volunteer organization with no salary or compensation expense.

If you would like to participate in donating to this great organization, please see the attached Sponsorship form. We ask that Sponsorships be paid by July 1st in order to meet printing deadlines before the start of our season.

If you have questions or want more information, contact me at (707) 332-9161 or sjdprez@gmail.com.

Thank you for your time and consideration in keeping youth sports alive in Sonoma Valley!!!

Respectfully,

Justin Weaver President

Sonoma Jr Dragons is a nonprofit organization, EIN 26-2681959

| Includes | Diamond \$5,000 | Platinum \$1,000 | Gold \$750 | Silver \$500 | Bronze \$250 |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Sponsor name on the back of Coaches' Shirts | ✓ | | | | |
| Logo on the break-through banner at all home games | √ | ✓ | | | |
| Logo on the back of T-shirts given to all Jr. Dragons | √ | ✓ | ✓ | | |
| Link to your website on the Sonoma Jr. Dragons website | √ | ✓ | ✓ | √ | |
| Commemorative Thank You Plaque | √ | ✓ | ✓ | √ | |
| Logo or name printed on the program available at home games | √ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | √ Name |
| Sponsor announcements during home games | √ | √ | √ | √ | ✓ |
| Scholarship Sponsor | √ | √ | √ | ✓ | ✓ |
| Please Check your sponsorship level | | | | | |

Checks should be made payable to: Sonoma Jr. Dragons

Mail this form and check to:

PO Box 2105 Sonoma, CA 95476 Please email your logo to: sonomajrdragon@gmail.com * JPEG format please

For questions or more information contact Katie at sonomajrdragon@gmail.com or (707) 696-3725

Sonoma Jr Dragons is a nonprofit organization, EIN 26-2681959